

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 195 OF 2006

AJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice without additional copies of the pleadings
for service through the IIIrd ACJM, Meerut (U.P.) with
reference to Criminal Complaint No.1934/2005.

List the matter on 3rd April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar