

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 195 OF 2006

AJIT SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Adv.for

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.for

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last chance, another four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit . Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master